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September 19, 2011

Tiffany Anderson
2 N. Avena Ave.
Lodi, CA 95242

Re: Request for information of September 13,2011
Dear Tiffany Anderson:

This letter is in response to your request for information dated September 13,
2011 (copy enclosed) related to your workers compensation claim dated June
29,2011. Per your request, please find enclosed copies of the following
documents:

1. Copy of the Supervisor’s Accident Report for the 6/29/2011 incident at
Van Vleit Dairy, Escalon.

2. Copy of the Employee Performance Review dated 8/19/2011 (you
received a copy of this document on 8/19/201 1).

Regarding your request to know if I will honor salary continuation benefits per
Policy 2900.17 for the June 29,2011 incident, the District and AIMS (the
District’s workers compensation claims administrator) have determined that
your current absence appears to be partially due to ongoing issues related to
your workers compensation claim of June 2008 (Claim # VE0700184). For that
claim you received salary continuation benefits per Policy 2900.17. AIMS
continues to administer that claim and may provide temporary disability
payments for your absence of August 17, 2011 to date.

Do not hesitate to contact me at (209) 982-4675 if you have any questions or
need additional information.

Sincerely,

ohn R. Stroh
Manager
Enclosures: 3

Cc:  Christopher K. Eley, Attorney at Law
File
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From: tiffanyanderson [tiffanyanderson@me.com]
Sent: 2011-09-13 5:18 PM
. To: John Stroh
Cc: tiffanyanderson; Bob Phibbs
Subject: follow up to Dr visit
September 13, 2011

John,
I'am writing to you in request of three items I would like an immediate response to.

[if }suppqrtLists]-->1) <!--.[el?diﬂ-->l am requesting a copy of the incident report Brian wrote
while I communicated the incident regarding my knee injury that occurred on June 28,2011.

[if .!supportLi'sts]-->2) <!--[endif]-->The next request I am requiring is a copy of my evaluation
written by Brian that was given to me and signed in August 2011

.if !supportLi sts]-->3) <! --[endif}-->The last item 1 am inquiring about is the most important. |
need to know if you are going to honor the 2900.170 Salary Continuation for Qualified Workers
Compensation Claim.

My next scheduled .appointment is on Tuesday October 111 I wil forward the corresponding
results of that appointment. In the mean time if you can accommodate Dr. Murata’s restrictions 1
will be happy to return to work.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Anderson

2011-09-19



